PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Lien Re	Lien Release				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
		Name			Execution Date	e	
Cole Taylor Bank					12/21/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	D&R Techno	D&R Technology, L.L.C.					
Street Address:	400 East Full	erton Avenue					
City:	Carol Stream						
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	ILLINOIS					
Postal Code:	60188						
	ERS Total: 11]	
			N	umber			
	Туре	60872056	N	umber			
PROPERTY NUMBI	Туре	60872056 US0786115	N	umber			
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe	Type		N	umber			
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe PCT Number:	Туре :	US0786115	N	umber			
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe PCT Number: Application Numbe	Type	US0786115 12515147	N				
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe PCT Number: Application Numbe	Type	US0786115 12515147 60847261	N	umber			
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Number PCT Number: Application Number Application Number	Type	US0786115 12515147 60847261 60857244	N	umber			
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number PCT Number: Application Numbe Application Number Application Number	Type	US0786115 12515147 60847261 60857244 US0779522	N				
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe PCT Number: Application Numbe Application Numbe PCT Number: Application Numbe	Type	US0786115 12515147 60847261 60857244 US0779522 12442535	N				
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Number PCT Number: Application Numbe Application Numbe PCT Number: Application Number Application Numbe	Type	US0786115 12515147 60847261 60857244 US0779522 12442535 61310094	N				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:8668265420Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:301-638-0511

502188692

PATENT REEL: 029595 FRAME: 0692

Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	penelope@ipresearchplus.com Corporation Service Company 1090 Vermont Avenue, Ste 430 Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		489783 (COS1-38309)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Penelope J.A. Agodoa	
Total Attachments: 3 source=38309#page1.tif source=38309#page2.tif source=38309#page3.tif			

PATENT RELEASE

THIS PATENT RELEASE is made as of this <u>Zl⁵</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2012, by COLE TAYLOR BANK ("Bank"), in favor of D & R TECHNOLOGY, L.L.C., an Illinois limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes its liens on and security interests in the patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents dated October 22, 2010 executed by Company in favor of Bank recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel number 025200 and frame number 0298.

The Bank consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such patents.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Bank has caused this Patent Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

COLE TAYLOR BANK

chard STI Name:

4708126v1 12/19/2012 5:40 PM 5055.037

PATENT REEL: 029595 FRAME: 0694

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

	BHGL					
D&R Project	Docket Number	Country	Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Status
	12959- 007	US Provisional	BELT TENSION SENSOR (BTS)	60/872,056	11/30/2006	Completed (see 12959-013 and 016) Completed
Gen 6.4 BTS	12959- 013	РСТ	BELT TENSION SENSOR (BTS)	PCT/US2007/086115	11/30/2007	No Foreign Filings (US only - see 12959-016) Pending
	12959- 016	US	BELT TENSION SENSOR (BTS)	12/515,147	5/15/2009	Claims Priority From 12959-007 and 013
	12959- 008	US Provisional	STEERING WHEEL POSITION SENSOR	60/847,261	9/26/2006	Completed (see 12959-009, 012, and 015)
Steering	1295 9 - 009	US Provisional	STEERING WHEEL POSITION SENSOR	60/857,244	11/7/2006	Completed (see 12959-008, 012, and 015)
Wheel Sensor	12959- 012	РСТ	STEERING WHEEL POSITION SENSOR	PCT/US2007/079522	9/26/2007	Completed No Foreign Filings (US only - see 12959-015)
	12959- 015	US	STEERING WHEEL POSITION SENSOR	12/442,535	3/24/2009	Pending Claims Priority From 12959-008, 009, and 012
		us	PROGRAMMABLE BUCKLE SENSING			Pending Formal Application and Foreign Filing
	12959-22	Provisional	MODULE	61/310,094	3/3/2010	Due 3/3/2011
Click N' Drive	12959-23	US Provisional	ELECTRICAL BUCKLE SENSING MODULE	61/309,620	3/2/2010	Pending Formal Application and Foreign Filing Due 3/2/2011
	12959-24	US Provisional	BUCKLE CONTROL MODULE	61/310,890	3/5/2010	Pending Formal Application and Foreign Filing Due 3/5/2011
Smart Sensor	12959- 028	US Provisional	SMART SENSOR	61/332,979	5/10/2010	Pending Formal Application and Foreign Filing Due 5/10/2011

.

RECORDED: 01/09/2013